
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

GALLOP, Horace

FREESTONE, Wheaton
Inwood.

KING, Lucy, Amelia

COCHRAN, Maud Florence

JARMAN, Squadron
Leader Edward Alec.

ROBINSON, Jessie Emma

HALL, Ethel Louise
Stearn.

IRISH, Frank Edwin ...

JONES, Annie (otherwise
Nancy).

SELFE, Jack

STANLEY, Margaret Jack

LINDUP, Marjorie Cora
Chitty.

7 Seymour Road, Kingswood, Bristol, Buyer and
Company Director. 8th September 1970.

Shenley Hospital, Shenley, Herts, Master Baker. 19th
August 1970.

F15 Du Cane Court, Balham High Road, London
S.W.I7, Widow. 3rd August 1970.

St. Joseph, Myrtle Road, Crowborough, Sussex,
Widow. 16th March 1970.

26 Elm Way, Worcester Park, Surrey, Technical
Officer, Ministry of Technology. 19th June 1970.

Lyndhurst, Station Road, Harleston, Norfolk, Widow.
5th April 1970.

170 Victoria Drive, Eastbourne, Sussex, Widow. 3rd
September 1970.

Flat 7, Cavendish House, Warrior Square, Hastings,
Sussex, Retired Gentilemens Outfitter. 16th July
1970.

Old Mill Cottage, Rhew.1, Llantysilio, Llangofflen,
Denbighshire, Widow. 5th March 1970.

SilVerlea, 1 Cresta Gardens, Ferndown, Dorset, Oil
Driffler. 22nd September 1970.

96 Ernest Street, Crewe, Cheshire, Widow, llth June
1970.

1 Walnut Court, St. John's Road, Polegate, Sussex,
Spinster. 28th September 1970.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bristol Branch, Duncan
House, The Promenade, Clifton, Bristol, BS8 3NF, or Cooke, Painter and Co.,
42 High Street, Bristol1, BS1 2AY, Solicitors.

Turner & Evans, 84 WatKng Street, Radlett, Herts, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust
Company Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon, Surrey, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall Avenue,
Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wel'lesley
Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR9 2DH, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall
Avenue, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR9 2DH, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall
Avenue, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Jusitice,
Strand, London W.C.2.

Ernest A. George & Co., 8 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors. (Ernest
Alfred George and Kenneth Frank Menzies.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Eastbourne
Branch, 46 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex. (National Westminster Bank
Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department and Francis Charles Irish.)

Llewelyn Kenrick & Co., 19 Grosvenor Road, Wrexham, Solicitors. (Gertrude Owen.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, SA Christchurch Road,
Bournemouth, or Lester & Russell', Digby Chambers, Post Office Road, Bournemouth,
Solicitors.

P. W. C. White, 10 CasifJe Square, Brighton, Solicitor. (Thomas Alexander Muir
and John Rutherford Muir.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Barclays Bank Chambers,
63-67 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, or Ernest A. George & Co., 8 Gildredge
Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.

21st December

14th December

28th December

28th December

18th December

18th December

18th December

19th December

16th December

15th December

24th December

17th December

1970
(401)

1970
(402)

1970
(403)

1970
(404)

1970
(405)

1970
(437)

1970
(438)

1970
(439)

1970
(440)

1970
(441)

1970
(442)

1970
(443)

W

iu
i
a
w
H
H
W

H
8

o
o
3
W
M


