Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given		
GALLOP, Horace	7 Seymour Road, Kingswood, Bristol, Buyer and Company Director. 8th September 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bristol Branch, Duncan House, The Promenade, Clifton, Bristol, BS8 3NF, or Cooke, Painter and Co., 42 High Street, Bristol, BS1 2AY, Solicitors.	21st I	December	1970 (401)
FREESTONE, Wheaton Inwood.	Shenley Hospital, Shenley, Herts, Master Baker. 19th August 1970.	Turner & Evans, 84 Watling Strect, Radlett, Herts, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	14th]	December	1970 (402)
KING, Lucy, Amelia	F15 Du Cane Court, Balham High Road, London S.W.17, Widow. 3rd August 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon, Surrey, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall Avenue, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.	28th 1	Decembe r	1970 (403)
COCHRAN, Maud Florence	St. Joseph, Myrtle Road, Crowborough, Sussex, Widow. 16th March 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR9 2DH, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall Avenue, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.	28th]	December	1970 (404)
JARMAN, Squadron Leader Edward Alec.	26 Elm Way, Worcester Park, Surrey, Technical Officer, Ministry of Technology. 19th June 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR9 2DH, or Ormerod Morris & Dumont, 12 Dingwall Avenue, Croydon, Surrey, Soficitors.	18th]	December	1970 (405)
ROBINSON, Jessie Emma	Lyndhurst, Station Road, Harleston, Norfolk, Widow. 5th April 1970.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London W.C.2.	18th]	December	1970 (437)
HALL, Ethel Louise Stearn.	170 Victoria Drive, Eastbourne, Sussex, Widow. 3rd September 1970.	Ernest A. George & Co., 8 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors. (Ernest Alfred George and Kenneth Frank Menzies.)	18th I	December	1970 (438)
IRISH, Frank Edwin	Flat 7, Cavendish House, Warrior Square, Hastings, Sussex, Retired Gentlemens Outfitter. 16th July 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Eastbourne Branch, 46 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex. (National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department and Francis Charles Irish.)	19th I	December	1970 (439)
Jones, Annie (otherwise Nancy).	Old Mill Cottage, Rhewl, Llantysilio, Llangollen, Denbighshire, Widow. 5th March 1970.	Llewelyn Kenrick & Co., 19 Grosvenor Road, Wrexham, Solicitors. (Gertrude Owen.)	16th I	December	1970 (440)
SELFE, Jack	Silverlea, 1 Cresta Gardens, Ferndown, Dorset, Oil Driller. 22nd September 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8A Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or Lester & Russell, Digby Chambers, Post Office Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	15th 1	December	1970 (441)
STANLEY, Margaret Jack	96 Ernest Street, Crewe, Cheshire, Widow. 11th June 1970.	P. W. C. White, 10 Castle Square, Brighton, Solicitor. (Thomas Alexander Muir and John Rutherford Muir.)	24th 3	December	1970 (442)
LINDUP, Marjorie Cora Chitty.	1 Walnut Court, St. John's Road, Polegate, Sussex, Spinster. 28th September 1970.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Barclays Bank Chambers, 63-67 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, or Ernest A. George & Co., 8 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.	17th	December	1970 (443)

The London Gazette, 13th October 1970

*

•2

11277